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Pam Ingram, President

Carole Lindemann, Vice President
David Thomas, Secretary

Roy Fuerherm, Treasurer

Chuck Cuffaro, Director

John Nuss, Director

Sheri Farabaugh-Director

Maurice McCormick-Director

Ray Cunningham, Director

ARTISTIC DIRECTOR
Dr. Jack Kukuk

NEWSLETTER
Terry Storbakken

MAILING ADDRESS
5301 S. Superstition Mtn Dr
Ste 104, #183
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

Ticket Sales Locations (3)
1-Robin Rotella Team Office
6641 S. Kings Ranch Rd, #1
Gold Canyon, AZ 85118

2-Apache Junction Chamber of
Commerce
567 Apache Trail (Apache Junction)

3-www.GoldCanyonArts.org (web site)

GoldCanyonArtsCouncil@gmail.com
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/GCAC BOARD OF DIRECTORA

President Pam’s message was
included in VOL#1 JanFeb
2024 Canyon Sounds issue.

(Note from the Editor).With so
much activity 2 volumes of the Canyon
SoundsJanFeb 2024 newsletter is being
issued.

Upcoming Arts Council Events

Feb 9, 2024 Mariachi Garibaldi De Jaime Cuellar
Dancers

Mar 8, 2024 Quarteto Nuevo

Mar 3, 2024 GCAC Annual Meeting
Mar 22, 2024 Barbara Padilla

NOTE: Concerts start at 7:00 pm
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The Hutchins Consort entertained a big
crowd on January 12. The show was a great
one, more lively than a traditional classical
concert. The performers were very engaging!

The “Meet The Artists” gathering was hosted
by Carole Lindemann and as you can tell by
the following photos, a great time was had by
all.
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Cducation Committee Repat Januawy 17, 2024
(Submitted by Jofin Nuss)

This 2023 / 2024 Arts Council season, ten residency programs have been
presented to date. There are still eight residency programs to present.

An on-going concern has been educating students regarding concert
etiquette — appropriate concert behavior. In all cases the administrators
and teachers have been helpful in reminding students that appropriate
behavior at a basketball game, for example, is not proper at our concerts.
The students appeared to take the message to heart, and the performers
were very pleased with the audience’ attentiveness. Most students, most
of the time, are willing to follow directions and cooperate if they know what
Is expected. It was helpful that teachers, in many cases, were sitting near
their students and were willing to correct behavior in a timely manner.

When the audience is mostly music and arts students the response to
performers is appropriately enthusiastic. In all cases, when given
opportunities the questions from the students are quite interesting, ranging
from, “How did you get started playing? How long have you played your
instrument?” to, “How do you work new members into the ensemble?”

In November and December, the Mirari Brass and the Four Freshmen
performed for nearly 1,600 area students. This month, the Hutchins
Consort performed for close to 1,250 students at Miami High School, San
Carlos High School, Red Mountain High School, J.O0. Combs Middle School
and Simonton Elementary School, also in the J.O. Combs District.

The Mariachi Garibaldi has five residency performances scheduled in
February and the Quarteto Nuevo has but one open residency at this time.
In all, a busy season for Gold Canyon Arts Council Education Committee
people. The performers, students, teachers, administrators, all, are so
pleased and thankful that the Gold Canyon Arts Council is able to provide
the residency programs.
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Please Patronize eur ’23-24 Suppest Team and Spensens!

Abe Dye, Edward Jones, Gold Canyon
Apache Junction Chamber of Commerce
Apache Junction Tires & Service
Arizona Commission of the Arts

Arizona Urban Woods, Apache Junction
Barleens Dinner Show, Apache Junction
Best Western Gold Canyon Inn & Suites
Boyce Thompson Arboretum, Superior
Bruzzi Vineyard, Superior & Young, AZ

Caring Critters Animal Hospital, Apache Junction 480.671.7387
Centerstage Church/Zao Theater, Gold Canyon

Chen’s Chinese Bistro, Gold Canyon

De La Cruz Mexican Grille, Gold Canyon
De Marco’s Pizza Subs & More, Superior
Earth Smart Design

Felicia’s Ice Cream Shop, Superior

First American Title, Gold Canyon

Flaire! Fashion & Fun, Gold Canyon
Gold Canyon Café

Gold Canyon Dentistry

Gold Canyon Eye Center

Gold Canyon Golf Resort/Kokopelli's Restaurant

Gold Canyon United Methodist Church
Gold Stallion Restaurant, Gold Canyon
Hacker’s Grill, Apache Junction
Handlebar Pub & Grill, Apache Junction
Hwy 88 Ice Cream Parlor, Apache Junction
Juan’s Central Bakery, Superior

Judy Holder Insurance, Apache Junction
Just Selling AZ, Gold Canyon

Lori Blank & Associates, Gold Canyon
Mansur Design Company, Jessie Mansur
Michael J. Sheridan, Esq., Gold Canyon
Miners on Main, Superior

National Endowment for the Arts

Nicole Ray, Farmers Insurance, Gold Canyon
Old West Iron Art, Apache Junction
Random Boutique, Superior

Razzle Dazzle Flowers & Gifts, Mesa
Robin Rotella Team, Gold Canyon
Rodeo Lounge, Gold Canyon

Rosati’s Pizza, Gold Canyon

Save Money Market, Superior

Senior Advocate Services, Chandler

480.983.7932
480.982.3141
482.982.9489
602.771.6501
480.983.3225
480.982.7991
480.671.6000
520.689.4567
928.462.3314

480.288.2228
480.982.5401
520.689.0159
602.622.3018
520.827.1427
480.288.0883
480-532-3460
480-983-1933
480-288-1800
480.474.2020

480.982.3776
602.315.3626
480.671.9933
480.982.2091
480.931.6968
480.708.3352
480.982.0273
480.209.6226
480.221.7922
602.565.4945
480.668.7600
520.689.5663
202.682.5400
480.636.2848
480.982.2900
520.689.0166
480.983.0802
480.225.7445
480.982.0637
480.983.7400
520.689.2265
480.238.4975

480-924-5122

480.982.9449

www.edwardjones.com
www.ajchamber.com
www.ajtiresandservice@yahoo.com
http://azarts.gov
www.azurbanwoods@gmail.com
www.barleensdinnershow.com.
www.goldcanyoninn.com
www.btarboretum.org
www.bruzzivineyard.com
www.critterdoctors.com
www.centerstagechurch.org
www.ChensGoldCanyon.com
www.delacruzgoldcanyon.com
www.ebarri88@gmail.com
HTTPS://earthsmartdesign.com
FB: Felicia’siceCreamShop
www. ThinkFirstAmerican.com
FB: FlairFashionandFun
FB: GoldCanyonCafe
www.goldcanyondentistry.com
www.goldcanyoneyecenter.com
Wwww.gcgr.com
www.goldcanyonumc.org
www.goldstallionaz.com
Use telephone number
FB: The-Handlebar-Pub-and-Girill
hKisinhz@hotmail.com
FB: m.facebook.com./JuansCentralBakery
www.jhins.net
www.Justsellingaz.com
www. LoriBlank.com
jessie@mansurdesign.com
michael@sheridanlegalteam.com
WWW.minersonmain.com
http://arts.gov
agents.farmers.com/az/gold-canyon/nicole-ray
www.oldwestironart.com
www.facebook.com/randomboutiqueaz
www.razzledazzleflowers.com
www.rotellateam.com
FB: RodeolLounge
Www.myrosatis.com/goldcanyon
Www.savemoneymeats.com
www.senioradvocatesservices.com

Smiling Dog Cactus & Succulent Nursery, GC
Southwest Fitness, Gold Canyon

480.734.3257
480.982.0609

www.SmilingDoglLandscapes.com
www.southwestfithess247.com

Superstition Express Laundry, Apache Junction

602.692.7652

WWWw.superstitionexpresslaundry.com

The Subslingers, Apache Junction

480.343.5435

www.thesubslingers.com

The UPS Store, Gold Canyon

Tressa’s Hair Design & Spa, Gold Canyon
Weichert Realtors : Home Pro Realty, GC
Western States Art Federation

Willis Painting, Apache Junction

480.474.9838
480.288.6318
480.982.7370
303.629.1166
480.983.5812

www.theupsstorelocal.com/3750
www.tressashairdesign.com
www.goldcanyon.homeprorealty.net/

www.westaf.org
www.willispaintingaz.com
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